

## AT 8015/2020

The Permanent Mission of Malaysia to ASEAN presents its compliments to the ASEAN Secretariat in Jakarta and has the honour to refer to the ASEAN Protocol on Enhanced Dispute Settlement Mechanism signed on 20 December 2019 in Manila, Philippines.

The Permanent Mission of Malaysia to ASEAN has further the honour to deposit with the Secretary-General of ASEAN, Malaysia's Instrument of Notification of the aforementioned Protocol from the Government of Malaysia.

The Permanent Mission of Malaysia to ASEAN would appreciate the assistance of the ASEAN Secretariat to notify the other Contracting Parties that Malaysia has deposited the Instrument of Notification of the Protocol with the ASEAN Secretariat.

The Permanent Mission of Malaysia to ASEAN avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the ASEAN Secretariat the assurances of its highest consideration of Malaysia to ASEAN avails itself of this opportunity to renew



20 July 2020

The ASEAN Secretariat JAKARTA

RECEIVED 24 JULY 2020 LEGAL SERVICES AND AGREEMENTS DIRECTORATE



## INSTRUMENT OF NOTIFICATION

WHEREAS the ASEAN Protocol on Enhanced Dispute Settlement Mechanism (hereinafter referred to as "The Protocol") was signed in Manila, Philippines, on 20 December 2019.

**AND WHEREAS** Article 27 of the Protocol provides that the Protocol shall enter into force on the date on which the tenth Member State has notified the Depositary of its completion of internal procedures necessary for the entry into force of this Protocol.

**NOW THEREFORE**, the Government of Malaysia, having considered the Protocol, hereby notifies the other Parties of Malaysia's completion of its internal requirements necessary for entry into force of the Protocol.

**IN WITNESS THEREOF**, this Instrument of Notification is signed and sealed by the Minister of Foreign Affairs, Malaysia.

**DONE** at Putrajaya this Fourth day of June in this year Two Thousand and Twenty.



HISHAMMUDDIN TUN HUSSEIN MINISTER OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS MALAYSIA